Reference:	FOI.6715.21
Subject:	Recruitment agencies
Date of Request:	19 August 2021

Requested:

Could I please request the below information under the freedom of information act:

- 1. Breakdown of which recruitment agencies have supplied Nurses and Healthcare assistants to the Board and how many shifts each agency have filled over the last 6 months
- 2. Overview of recruitment agency spend per Specialist Nurses, Nursing and Healthcare assistants over the last 6 months
- Amount of agency spend for Nurses and Healthcare assistants for recruitment agencies outside of the All Wales Framework over the last 6 months and which Services the agencies have supplied staff to.

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides, within the table overleaf, the Off and On-Contract recruitment agencies that have supplied nurses and Healthcare Support Workers (HCSW) and the number of shifts filled, during the period 1 February to 31 July 2021.

Off Contract Agency	Number of shifts	
Red	166	
Thornbury Agency	3,358	
Presto	275	

On-Contract Agency	Number of shifts	
Allied and Clinical Recruitments	213	
ASA Medical Agency	1,969	
Bluestone Agency	44	
Capital Staffing Services	18	
Careprovid	4	
CCS	1,966	
Concept Care Solutions	720	
Coyle Medical Nursing Agency	1	
CRG Agency	1	
Daytime	236	
Direct Nursing Services	423	
DNS	811	
Eleventh Hour Agency	282	
Enferm Agency	463	
Hanson Grey	5	
HCRLTD	3	
Icare 24 Group	183	
ID Medical	245	
Interact Medical Agency	1	

Just Nurses (The Placement Group)	27
Liquid Nursing Agency	128
Med Team	114
Medacs Agency	54
Medics Pro	4
MedicsPro Nursing Agency	1
Medsol Agency	71
MPS Healthcare	300
MSI Healthcare	223
My Locums	33
Nationwide Nursing	1
Next Steps Agency	3,887
PlaceGroup	77
Pro Nursing	44
Pulse	81
Randstad care	75
Richmond Agency	1,249
Trinity Nursing Services Ltd	3
TXM Healthcare Agency	49
Vetro Recruitment	28
WNA Nursing Agency	4,499
Your Nurse	17
Your World Recruitment Agency	1,091

2. The UHB provides, within the table below, the total recruitment agency spend for Specialist Nurses, Nursing and HCSWs, during the period 1 February to 31 July 2021.

Job role	Spend
Specialist Nurses	£463,568.00
Nursing	£11,534,346.00
HCSW	£103,748.00

3. The UHB provides, within the tables below, the total recruitment agency spend on nurses and HCSWs outside of the All Wales Framework and the hospital and departments supplied, during the period 1 February to 31 July 2021.

Job role	Spend
Registered Nurse	£3,811,602.00
HCSW	£1,294.00

Hospital	Department	
Amman Valley Hospital	Dopartment	
Bronglais General Hospital	Ceredig Ward - General Surgery	
Brongiais General Hospital	Dyfi Ward	
	Endoscopy	
	EUCC (Emergency and Urgent Care Centre)	
	Intensive Treatment Unit (ITU)	
	Ystwyth Stroke Unit	
	Ceri Ward - Orthopaedic and Rheumatology	
Glangwili General Hospital	Accident and Emergency (A&E)	
	Cadog Ward	
	Cardiac Care Unit	
	Clinical Decision Unit (CDU)	
	Ceri Ward	
	Cleddau Ward	
	Critical Care Unit	
	Derwen Ward	
	Gwenllian Ward	
	Merlin Ward	
	Padarn Ward	
	Picton Ward	
	Priory Day Hospital	
	Special Care Baby Unit	
	Steffan Ward	
	Teifi Orthopaedic and Rheumatology Ward	
	Towy Ward	
D . DI	Tysul Ward - Ophthalmology	
Prince Philip Hospital	Acute Medical Assessment Unit (AMAU)	
	Discharge Lounge	
	ITU	
	Minor Injuries Unit	
	Mynydd Mawr Wards	
	Rheumatology	
	Ward 1 - Respiratory	
	Ward 3- Older Adults	
	Ward 4	
	Ward 5	
	Ward 6 - Orthopaedic & Rheumatology	
	Ward 7 - General Surgery	
	Ward 9 - Stroke/Rehab	
Ysbyty Enfys Selwyn Samuel		
South Pembrokeshire Hospital	I Sunderland Ward	
Withybush General Hospital	A&E	
Trianybush General Hospital	ACDU	
	ITU/High Dependency Unit	
	Puffin Ward	
	Ward 1 Orthopaedic Unit	

Ward 3 - General Surgery	
Ward 4 - General Surgery	
Ward 7	
Ward 8 and Critical Care Unit	
Ward 9	
Ward 10 - Oncology	
Ward 11 (Stroke and Rehabilitation)	
Ward 12	